

OD-22

EC/446/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Via Video Conference)

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED
Versus
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 21st September, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr.Dipendra Nath Chander, Adv.

Ms.Noelle Banerjee, Adv.

The Court : The parties are represented.

List this matter along with EC 221 of 2018 on 9 November 2021 for fixing the date for examination of the judgment-debtors. In the meantime, the judgment-debtors are directed to comply with the order dated 28 September 2018 and file their Affidavit of Assets in terms of the said order.

It is made clear that the direction for filing Affidavit of Assets is peremptory in nature and no further extension would be granted to the judgment-debtors.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh