

OD-63

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd August, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. A Chowdhury , Adv.
Mr. D. Nath Chander, Adv.
...for award holder.

The Court : Let this matter appear alongwith the connected application being EC/221/2018 on 23 August, 2023.

In the meantime, the award holder is directed to serve a notice on the award debtor as well as the Advocate who were appearing on their behalf and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.