

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018

BNK SECURITIES PVT LTD.
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 4th December, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Ajeya Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...for award holder.

The Court : Learned counsel for the award holder states that in APO/79/2024 along with EC/221/2018, an order has been passed on 2nd May, 2025, wherein the order dated 12th March, 2024 has been set aside. The execution petition stands revived.

Learned counsel for the award holder states that the award debtor has been partially examined. She prays for further examination of the award debtor.

Let the Director of the award debtor be examined on 15th January, 2026. Learned counsel for the award holder shall communicate a server copy of this order upon the award debtor for necessary compliance.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)