

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018

BNK SECURITIES PVT LTD.
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 7th May, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.
...for the award-debtor

The Court: A copy of the letter dated 10th April, 2026 is taken on record.

Learned Counsel for the parties have handed over a letter dated 10th April, 2026 wherein the parties have proposed to amicably resolve the matter.

Learned Counsel for the award-holder states that since the award-debtor is ready to resolve the matter amicably, a proposal to such effect has been made. In terms of the said proposal demarcation and identification of plots situated at Mysore need to be carried out.

Learned Counsel for the award-debtor states that the said demarcation and identification shall be carried out in terms of the proposal so as to enable the award-holder to have the property valued.

Learned Counsel for the award-debtor states that the said exercise will be carried out within a period of eight weeks.

List this matter on 27th August, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

S. Mandi